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PERMIT No. )1243



APPLICATIONNo..15-~4.2 .

PERMIT No....2l2A3.....-­ /!() 7 0
COUNTY .J.acks.o:o. ·········•············· ....

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

3. Source of supply ~.P.hW....$.P.:r;iJ.l_g···-············································~································································

Tributary of ········~·'?.g ..9r.'?.~~ tne··r50rnt···or··a1verslcin··················~··/·········/
4. Amount of water 9.,.QR~...~.~9..~..f.t•...me~.~~Q. ~ti. Priority date ··················-····fl!.,..>. /.J.-1..
6. Use municipal - .

7. Location of point of diversion, SE..~W¼ Sec 15 , Twp....9..S.., Range l..E , W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No.
acres actually irrigated," fill in the nurnber of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township Range Forty.acre Trnct No. Acres
Described inPermit

No. Acrro
Actunlly Irriated

Inti!earea.jf.thee:tyofAshland,or..on..any...otlier.land..owned.by. the.city,whether

........wat · or. wi.
1

hout th ..limits of the ci~~- .

........:-:............. :.-~ -. .. : : ~ - ~.~.~~~·~'.a::i,,l· &V. """"'1~

39 S 1E 3.............., ······••·••·············· .

4...........................................................................................................................- .
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t

£.. ~ _ , ..
C
'"'"'•• ~ •••••-•••., ., ••••--•u ,. o••H o.,

10

t,
3. ·--- ..,......... .. _.., , ..

...................................................._ ..~••,..,o ....._.. _•.••••••

z~
........................................................!!:: -- .
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"'a. .. ..
....,
3

...........- 1 ..

(Attach separate sheet if necessary}



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ft.; length on top, ft.;

length on bottom .................ft. ; material used and character of construction,Sr.ing...op2.2sed in
concrete box, piped approximately 50' to 4' x 4' x 2' settling box
and..diy.is.i on...r11&rs · ·································-····················································-·······-·························

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ...........ft. ; depth, ......-..-....ft. ; material used and character

of construction, ...2.ip.ad...di.rs.ct..from...tier...sa.tt.ling.box..and..division...wiers.

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ft.; width on botj;_pm, ft.; depth of

water, ft.; grade, ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, sec.-ft.

Give general description: - - .

(d) Pipe line: Description of intalre, Di.r..e.cJ:. ..

Length of pipe, ....A!!ft.; size at intake, 4!!...in.; size at ft. from intake, .in.; size
I

at place of use, A!! .in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, 5.0 .ft.

Is grade uniform? f.air Actual capacity of pipe line, sec.--ft.

Give general description: ~C.s-. <?••~ .
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type or pump, .

Suction lift, ft.; discharge lift, ft. Type of motor used .

Horse power rating, H. P. Actual capacity of pump, Mec.-it.

10. During what months is water beneficially used ~m.t..i..r.~ Y.sl.~.r. .

11. State character of soil

Kind of crops raised ·························-·····-········~················-···················································-··-····················

12. Does the accompanyingmap, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? Y~.$. .
I
13. If not, wherein is suchmap in error? QlL .

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually usingwater at this time - .

15. I for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use ..Drinking..fon.ta.ins...nd....other...muni.c.i.pa.l...22.1.99s .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON,

County of ·

I, '.:·.~·······~·····················• being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
·know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .J_/~ day

of ····~··················· , 193¥' ~...., .... ···················· ···················

Subscribed and sworn to before me this3l2alas of ...~J11{'.""'J····················• 193'fc

#.91»
[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ...~:....l..'-'f.,.-L1.~,.....

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

Se-".eon.­
of '8.d.~JJ.vJ.., ..{{.L/----r_ , bei:og first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No..2!2:; thatwe and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­
sary ditches, dams- and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state­
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

......£~.. ··•··· ~~..,,,.

.......1.r/.£ .
Subscribed and sworu to before me this ..,:JJ...7;,_~•r!!-~..···.·······.····".:l93-<:.....

Notnry Public or reg-on

or«tuL.s] My commission eons ../at.12,1134.



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For use by ropresentntlvo of State Enirliiecr)

I, -··········?7:.··~J_?.::?.:124..-:_ _ , do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No ::.!._-!!:_"!:.~ , on the ~..~ day

of ~~✓---··················• 193.~and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to
a, o3.J,,.

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the e.xtent of .
(Quantity of wntcr in

second-feetor acre-fcet)

and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount.

NOTE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please return the proof without
your signature, with a full report by Jetter.
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF ATER RIGHT NO, llO9O

for tle purpose of

of Ashland ,
, hns m:,de proof to the sutisf:iction of

of a right to the use of the waters of

Neil Creek

City of Ashland
State of Oregon
the State Engineer of Oregon,
Sulphur Spring
a tributary of
Municipal
t1nder Perm:;.t No. 11245 of the state Engineer, ,-J1d th:lt said right to tie use of
said a'crs has been perfected in accordance it the las of Oregon; that the
p:cj_c,.city of the rig:Ot ilereby c0nfirm0d dates from April 25, 1934;

that the amount of v:nter to w~'lich such right is entitled and hereby confirmed,
for the purposes afcresaid, is limited to rui .1.mount actu..-1.1ly benefid.ally used
for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.035 cubic foot per second measured
at the point of diversion,

or its equivalent in case of rotation.
The point of diversion is located in the SE4-SWi", Section 13, Township 39 South,
Range 1 East, • M.

The amount of atcr used for irrigation, together nith tlte amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lnnds shall be limited to

of one cubic foot per second per acre,

and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as my be ordred by the
proper state officer.

A description of the place of use und<Jr the right hereby confirmed,
and to which such right is nppurtommt, is as follows:

PLACE OF USE:

Sections 3, 4, 9, 10 and 13,
Township 59 South, Range 1 East, ii. M.
The entire area of the city of Ashland, or
on any other land owned by the city, whether
within or without the limits of the city.

Th right to the use of water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted
to tho lnds or place of use heroin descried.

REMARKS:

Ege±­±



tlOl! !:lber 281 1934

Briges ~ rriggs
!1 ; .:::..."l<l, 0"r~c;;c,n

Attention 01' iJro !i'rtw': J. iJi.nDyke
GentlCI:2on:

This is in r"'!gurd bo we. t,~J.· riJht Pmmit Ho. 11246 in
t:~ a::.u:i<:: <': t'\O Ci+.-• C'II.' As. lend.

Sati~factory 9roof has been aubmH,ted cy the city tllat
tie developaent hs bean completed, but before ea stor right
certL'ica•.J c:.."l be 1:-:::u~d it ii> C.'•C:')3sm-• ·: :.t t. e-·· r .mit t:10
statutory f'oo o!' f-1.,)~l for r CN~din- i·t.-. oertifica·•e in the
count records. The city hs bean requentad to mke a re-
..dt~nco in ~ .iG ""~ount, ru ~ +.o .1,..+.., i..., ! : ,; r:c"':. l•~~::,. r~ceiY"'d.
I a..i, tn~m:?f'or'3, t,riting you as I no to l;r2 +, you hendled the
r~., r of +,••ir ·.,~icr .,,ion .-m • v r:-;; Jrohal1ly ;•ou will ha \l le
to expedite the payment ox tho fees so that certificgto csn
be iosued.

C'.lAS. :S. 3TIUCKLIN
Sta~1 ::Jlgineer



f

June 4, 1934
•

Cit'.f of As:iland
AO:ilimd, Orogon

This acknowledges receipt of ycur final proof
of appropriation under ycur Perit No. 2l245, mich grunts
the right to the use of water fro &ulplur Spring. The
proof appears to be oatiefnctory in all respects, but you
failed to rel!li.t ti.w statutory fee of t1.oo for rooording
tie certificate in tie county clerk's records, Upon
roooipt of your ronitta.nce in tiis amount the oott-Or of
confirming cur right by the iaou.once of a certificate will
be taken u

Very tru.ly yours

CHAS. • STRI CKLIN
State Engineer

/

15342

\ '

EL
Dy V. S. Bovelie, Ass't.



'/ATER MASTER WATER Dl&TRIBUTION
H'l'DROQAAPHIC SURVEYS

SNOW SURV&Y8

en
~TA'TE ENGL.'I:2ER

SALEM, ORS:GON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT NO. 15

MEDFORD.OREGONa5±z

ill'• c. Be fitrteklin
Sto.te Encimo?
Sal-m1 0roeun
DolU' 91Yi

l bave thiQ date ~;:;a:-:-,1~ examood til.O land

Id oatel' rii;ltt ~ t:;'7"_;I-- /rt:J---4/4 ,..,. 2'.'.'.
of Jodkaon County, Oroeoa, um1el' -'-wUou.tioi,. no. / .5-.:J.4 2..,

est ._<f2,o us see cr2fa Suzy
/:J-e "¥r t"c-~fe;--~;(,j)/ • tor f-1nal pr-oof, md

and UU!:i>or of t"Lcroo irr .!gated,. ns notocl b,;:;r oo on tbo final

Cl.t!tton A. elnita.
ATEASER D13, 15

413. 1 us o Tcair
/7 a-Tic/ o .n 74 .oJ -e /7 oc/.. &/-s.,,

t#%,
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:S. Clinton .\. Sm.tb
Tiateraster
tied.ford, Oregon

Dear Sir:

ne:.·ooith I am inclosing tho bl..mk for mldng i'inru.
prooi' under Permit No, ll4 in tho name of the City of
Aohland.

Kindly ako yvr uuual inopcotion ti.t your oonven-
ience and adviso this office ith referenco thereto.

Very truly yours

CHAS. E., STRIC!q,IH
Sta.to EntJ_neor

EL

15342

.
>.

\



15542

City of AoJJJnti
.AnhlMd,, Oregon

Gent..1roena

Herewith you rni find lj_')plic tic:o No. 15M2., Permit
No. 11243; toeot"tor with bluo p.~..:nt.

Tis a,plication hs bean approved end recorded in
thi:J ofi'ico..

As 1t O!>poo.ra frOl!l he o·totements ~de in ycur a.ppli­
c2..t1on th•.'lt o.U construction ork hns beon done and th a­
p:ropriation co:apletod; I an fQrtJ r.ding tho blank for making
final $1I'OOf to tho materaaster of 7our cliotrict, nho Tdll ~
::ml:e an !napoctioo of your projoot and e:,ofot you ;1.n the
oY..eout1on 0£ t.bo fineJ.. •..>roof ...

Very ~ youro

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer



!.prll 2a, 19M

Briggo & Erigge
City cf Aeh.lruui
Aahl.snd; Oragon

Attention o£ tlr6 Frank J. Ven Dyke

Gentlemen

Thi.c acknoledges receipt oi your letter of April 24,
'IVi.th TShioh you subrlttcd your ron.itt.ancee in the ourna of %10.00
£or i,'iling the Cit;y of Ashlend!s a_>,.)J.iQation for p...rmit to ap-,
propriate v ·t.or tro::i Sulphur prig, end $12,00 £or recording
tho assinent and e.erconento of the Gicy of Aonlo.nd and tho
Talent Irri~ation Dietriot in ~e lliscellaneoua !o:eoorde of the
Sta1..o inc:,1neer, Ft.ocei9to Noc. 17312 and l7S15 are incl.oeodo

The aooipent, and tigree;aonts havn been recorded 1n
our records e.nd are boing returned to you herewith,

The spplication has been .filed, given No. 15342 and
io being pLcod in line for aproval and issusnce of a permit.

Very truly yours

CLAS. E. STICKLIN
State Engineer

By v. s._ Bovelle, Aoo't•
EL



...

,.,, Briggs 0890-1934)
Wm. M. BriEs

Frank J. Van Dyke

BRIGGS & BRIGGS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ASHLAND, OREGON

April 24
19 34

Mr. V. S. Bovelle
State Engineer's Office
Salem, Oregon

Dear Lr. Bovelle:

ye tee au.
f.d. i- o"

« i~- -- .,, \.,.,. _, .. _

Enclosed herewith find check for $12.00 which is suffici~nt
to pay what you estimated mould be the statutory fees for
recording the assignment to Fred C. Hones and Susanne Homes
Carter of five acre feet of water under the terms and con­
ditions of the contracts heretofore made ,vi th the Talent
Irrigation District.

We appreciate your suggestions relative to saving the cost
of recording these papers by filling out a shorter form of
assignment, but the present condition of the Talent Irrigation
District's water application has caused them to suggest that
we record our whole agreement in your office.

We are also enclosing a check in the sum of $10.00 for our
ater rizht under the application heretofore filed.

Very truly yours

FJV
lvs
Enc.

BRIGGS & BRIGGS
FRANK J. VAN DYKE

·@pl



April 16, 1931:.

City of Ashland,
Ashlnd, Oregon,

Attention: lr. Frank J. Van Dyke.

Gentlemen:

In response to the request contained in your
letter of A.pril 12th, I llJl roturniug herewith o copy of
tho application submitted by Mr. Briggs for permi..t to .
appropriate mater from Sulphur Spring.

Vary truly yours,

CIIAt:. J. 87RICKLD?,
State Ebgineer.

By
V. s. Bovelle, Assistant.

,,

V3B:LN
encl.

'



ClTY COUNCIL

GuyApplewhite
O. T. Bergner
W.E. Blake
G. W. Gres
F.A. Tayler
G. H. Wenner

CITY OF ASHLAND
Jackson County, Oregon

Member
LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES

MUNICIPAL FINANCE OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION
OF THE UNITED STA'llES AND CANADA

THORNTON S. WILEY, Mayor

April 12, 1934

J. Q. Adams,
City Recorder

F. J. Van Dyke,
CityAttorney

G. G. Eubanks,
CityTreasurer

C, P. Talent,
Chtcf of Police

State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention: V. S. Bovelle

Dear Mr. Bovelle:

In reply to your letter of April 11th, I wish to thank you for
the information therein contained and appreciate the suggestions
you have made.

Mr. Briggs at present is busy with his work in connection with the
League of Oregon Cities. As he completed the original application
for water right which you have, I would greatly appreciate your
returning one of these copies to us as you state that only one is
necessary for your files. With this copy, I shall immediately
complete the application suggested in your letter, without con­
flicting with Mr. Briggs' original application.

Thanking you for your courtesy in this regard, I remain

Very truly yours

FJV
lvs



Hr. William tt. Briggs,
City Attorney,
!shl!ind, Oregon.

Dear i!r. Briggs:

T'his liclcnowledges reoeipt of your letters of AprU 4th and
A~>ril 7th with which you submitted an application in the n9.l!la of the
City of .Ashland for ;>eniit to appropriate .rater from Sulphur Spring,
two a~eementa b1::tueeQ th0 City of Ashl:-uid and tho 'i'al-:-nt Irrigation
District and an a.ssiJ!LHmt from the City of !:.shlo.nd to Fred c. Homes
and Susanne Homes Carts~, together ·,1th your reoittnnce in tho s~&
of $z.50. '

Ti~e np;,lic&tion for :,or:nit to· api)roprbte water from Sul;>hur
Spring nppears to be in satisfactQry i·orm, but du'3 to 7our f,ilure
to reit tl.te stat,utory examination fee of t.s.•)r) i.t h~s ooe!l impossible
for ms to file it. The f'eao due for this a::,olica.t.ion are $5.00 £or
examination and $5.00 £or recording for dom0atic and municipf.l use,
making a total of $10.00.

The two agreemonts and aasignmcnt ~r~ch you sub:nitted would,
I believe, be satisfactory if recorded in the Misceil~eous Records
of the State F.ngineer, bu-t due to their rather voluminous ai~e and
consequent cost of recording and also the £act that they do not
refer to the source o the Talent Irrigation District's right, I
have hesitated to record then. The fees required biJ l~w for re­
cording documents as sub!nitted would a:1ount to ap?roxi.J:lately $12.00.
I 'b-3lieve that a lllUCh shorter e.nd simpler forn of aa~ignmeot would
be as satisfactory end tre oost of recording would be l!lUCh• less.
An assigiraent similar to the sample enclosed would bo sufficlent.

As suggested in my letter of March 29th, I believe tJmt tn
order to fully oroteot the city's ri.ghts in this matter that the
city should sub!rlt an application for permit to appropriate the
waters which they have purchased from the Talent Irrigation Distrtot
besides submitting documentary gvidenco that such watar has been
tra.~aferred to them.. To simplify what I believe is required to
entirely clear the record, I am listing below the v~rious documonts
and applications tThich I think the city should Gubmit.

...

-
. ,.
.
··:,.....
3,.,., .,. . ..,.
kfi
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,·~ ~

%±Re
·. ~ ,.,,.
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Mr. William M. Briggs - 2, .April 11, 1934.

l, An assignnent fro::i. the Ttlent Irrigation District of 800
acre feet of water to the Oity of Ashland (or record the agroementa
which have already been sub-::iitted).

2. An application by tho City of Ashland for parit to ap­
propriat the 800 acre feet so transferred.

...
3. An asSi:I[Uleut by the City of Ashland oi' 5 acre feet of

water so trnsferrd to Fred c. Homes and Susanne Hoines Carter.

4, An application by Fred o. Rones and Susanne Hoines Carter
to appro?riate the 5 acre feet so transferred.

If you believe it FJdvisabl~ to ru~ the 19llgthy agr.::emonts
and assi:_'l'lmant ,•,::ich you bc.v-a alr,:n..'ly sub:a.:. ',t'?d in:aitead of assign­
ments sia!lr to the on> an.closed, I ill bo glad to do so and ill
wait your further advice in the ~•1tter bafore taking any sction,.

I am enclosn; to aplication for for your convenience
in submittinJ ~p;>li,c.r:ti.ens in the no.::w1 of t.he City of Ashland to
appropri:lte tho stored watar and in tha naL'lO of lioaoa· and Carter.
I note th:it you submitted the eppllcatione in triplicate al though
it ts only necessary that one &pi)lic,3tion be made.

Your re:nittance in the sum of $2.50 is bain3 returned
herewith.

Very truly youTs,

CHA3, E. STRICKLIN,
3tat finer.

By
V. s. Bovelle, Aesist..,mt.

VB:L
encls,

,.,



,

Mr. Frm. n. Briegs, City Attorney,
City of Ah1end,
Ashlani, Oregon.

Doer ir. Br1gsJ

Thi~ aoknow'led(;es receipt of your 1-,tter of !.larch 1:.7tb
;,rith r;hicll you enclosed your remittance in the su:n of $1.50 for
recording the certifiP.d copy , f th9 st:t;,u1t1tion bebeen tho City
of Ashland an? Frad C. Hoos and usnne Voes Carter in the H!s­
cellMeous Re.cods of tb~ St.ate Enaineer. Reco'i.,::,t No. 17240 ia
enclosed. 'You :i1.,k i!' th3ro is e.nythi.nr; further th::it tho city must
do In order to scure a proper par!t in accordance with said
stipulation.

Our recoris have bean dilzently searched, but I aa unable
to find any evidence on record of the transfer of 600 aore fcot of
water f~om tha Talent Irrigniion District to the City of Ashland,
and apparently nothing in connection wlth said tra.~sfar hr.s boen
recorded in this offic9. After full con~idoration of the ~ntter,
it is believed that in order to insura a clear record that come
evidence should be recorced in tbo rccorda of the State Enginr:-or
shonug the tra."l~tfer of tha 60(' 'lCM feet from the district to
the city. If tha city holds an as!gnont, dood or other document
aho'.rlng that the district hl\e trensferred the '300 acre feet /;o 1t,
eucb documP.nt could probably be recorded in the Mieoellaneoua
ecords and be satisfactory.

I is Also m.•obably acJvisahJe that the ci.ty shoul•3 then
submit an application for permit to a:i;,ropriete e~ch wa.ters as
there is no record at present indicatioe that the city bns e.ny
right to tile use oi' such mater. Such A'.")plication should describe
the 600 acre feet w.!:lich have been tr,msferred fro:n t!ie district
as the source of supply and should indic~te ho~ the 600 aero feat
ere obtained so that the aouroe night be readily idontifiad. If
this is done it rl.11 -then be a. sim?le :1atter for thl?. city to assign
that portion of the 600 acre feat agroed to in the stipulation between
the city and Fred c. Homes to the latter. An application should be
made then in the nane of Fred G. Hoes and Susanne fio!ues Cartel' for
permit to appropriate such waters in order that a legal ater right
may be obtained by them for the il'rigation of the lands hich they
desire to use such water upon.
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VGINEER STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OFTHE

STATE ENGINEER
WATERRsouRcrs DEPARTMENT

SALEM

March 21, 1934.

AME ALL COMMUNICATION
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER

SALE/ol,ORIIOON

TO

ADDRESS

City of Ashland,
Wm. M. Briggs, City Attorney,
Ashland, Oregon.

March 19, 1954. Copying the stipulation between the City of
Ashland and Fred C. Homes and Susanne Homes
Carter in the Miseellane0us Records of the
State Engineer.

$1.50



$ l._50__-/'--

larchl91934

Charge_ Citof AehJ.and

Street_ Wm. M. Briggs, City Attorney

City-State Ashland, Oregon.

For the followiog: _

...£QQYJJ:l.g__g__i;n.ilati.on... be±.neen-C.i.ty of AA.bland-an~a--C.

Hoes and Susanne Hones Carter in the MiscellaneousRecords.

LN

Statement nailed -21-4



tr. • t!., Brig.gs - 2. March 29, 1954.

In checking over our records, I also fi.nd that the City of
Ashland evidently has no mater right on record to the use of the
11raters from the springs covered in the above stipulation, and I
would suggest that it is probably advisable that the city file
upon these a9riogs in order to insure n legal right to the use of
sucb waters. I am therefore enclosing application forms, together
with four-seo~ion plats cmd an instruction pamphlet for your con­
venience in submitting such applications if you believe it advis­
able. Th~ four-section pl~ts may be used in the preparation of the
ape required ith tho filing, provided thet the morks are of such
nature e.o to be ocnveniently shown thereo'n. I beli,.•ve that the
instruction paphlet will give you sufficient i.nf'ormation for pre-.

. pa.Ting the applications, but if anything further is required, I will
be glad to assist you upon your regust.

Vary tn1ly yours,

G:8. • STRICKLIN,
State nrgincer.

By
v. ~. Bovello, Assistant.

VSB:LN­
encls

•



V

9

D. BRIGOS

BRIGGS & BRIGGS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ASHLAND, OREGON

larch 27, 1934

wM. M.ntGGs

State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith find check for the recording
fee in connection ith the recording of the
stipulation.

If there is anything further the City has to sign
in order to secure the proper permit, according
to the stipulation, please send the necessary
papers for us to fill out, as we are anxious to
get the matter closed up.

Very truly yours

BRIGGS & BRIGGS
FRANK J. VAN DYKE

12.B
lvs
Enc.
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E.D. BRIGGS WM. M. BRIGGS

BRIGGS 8BRIGGS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ASHLAND, OREGON

April 4, 1934

State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Stricklin

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

In connection itl: the City of Ashland matter, I enclose
herewith, pursuant to your i.nstructions, application for
a permit to appropriate the waters of tbe spring therein
described. This appropriation is made subject to the
provisions of the stipulation enclosed therewith, a
certified copy of which was recorded in yr office on
March 28, 1924.

We have prepared an assigament of the five acre feet to
Hores and Carter, as required by tbe stipulation, and we
are recording that in Jackson County. As soon as the
recordation is complete we will send same, together with
the original contract of the Talent Irrigation District,
for further recordation in your office in your Miscellaneous
Records.

Tith kindest personal regards, I remain

Sincerely yours

TL.B
lvs
Enc.



I
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCE

EUGENE,OREGON

BUREAU OF MUNICIPAL RESEARCH AND SERVICE

April 7, 1934.

State Engineer,
Salem,
Oregon,

Attention: Mr. Stricklin•.

Dear Mr. Stricklin:-­

Re-City-Homes water right transaction.

Enclosed herewith find the following:

Agreement b@tween City of Ashland and Talent Irrigation District
recorded in Volume 163, Page 106-111, Jackson County, Oregon
Deed Records;

Agreement between City of Ashland and Talent Irrigation District
recorded in Volume 16, Pages 101-5, Jackson County, Oregon,
Deed Records;

Assignment of Interest in Water Right Contract, the original of
which is recorded in Vo1um 198, Page 65 et soquor, of the
Jackson County, Oregon, Deed Records.

THE ABOVE you will please record in your Miscellaneous Records, and
return the documents to City Recorder, City of Ashland, Ashland, Oregon,
together with bill.

Also enclosed find letter and application to appropriate water right.
The designation of the location of the spring is correct in this applic­
ation, but in the original Homes application referred to same is wrong.
Mr. Walker, our city engineer, discovered this error.

All of these documents have been inspected by Mr. Arnspiger,
of the Ta.lent Irrigation District, and he instructed me to record the
original assignment of interest in water right contract to Home and
Carter in the Jackson County Deed Records.

Address your communications to Ashland in connection with this
matter.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
IN AND FOR JACKSON COUNTY

CITY OF ASHLAND, a municipal ) SUIT IN EQUITY FOR INJUNCTION
corporation, ) ..

)

NPlaintirr, )

vs. ~ STIPULATION 5%)
FRED C. HOMES and SUSANNE )
HOMES CARTER, )

~Defendants.

As a basis for settlement of the above entitled matter, in the

above entitled court and cause,

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between the City of

Ashland, a municipal corporation, acting by and through its attorneys,

Wm. M. Briggs and Frank J. Van Dyke, and Fred C. Homes and Susanne Homes

Carter, acting by and through their attorney, Gus Newbury:

l. That the defendants relinquish to the plaintiff all claim to

four-fifths (4/5) of the aggregate flow of water from what is known as the

Berkeley Spring, being the spring involved in this suit, said flow being

estimated at approximately twenty ( 20) gallons per minute.

2. That the plaintiff relinquishs all claim to one-fifth (1/5) of

the aggregate flow of the waters of said spring.

3. That the plaintiff gives and grants unto each of the defendants

the right to tap any pipe line now existing or which may be installed by

plaintiff, with a three-quarter (3/4) inch tap, for the service of the

dwelling of the defendant Fred C. Homes, and for the service of the dwelling

of the defendc:i.Ilt Susanne Homes Carter, or for any future dwelling of each, or

their successors, which shall tal<:e the place of those now existing, said taps

to supply water from said plaintiff's pipe line for h0usehold use such as

bath and toilet fixtures and for watering of stock, but not for any irrigati
'

and said use on each service tap is not to exceed the aggregate amount of

two hundred (200) gallons per day.

4. That the plaintiff agrees to install at its expense suitable

equipment and measuring devices so as to furnish the defendants with one­

fifth (1/5) of the

Page -1- Stipulation
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flow of said spring at approximately the point where diversion is now made,

said one-fifth (1/5) flow of said spring to be understood to be in addition

to the service taps mentioned above.

5. That in the event the plaintiff should succeed in increasing

the flow of said spring at some future date over the said present flow,

estimated as being twenty (20) gallons per minute, that the said plaintif'f

is to have all of the benefit of said increased flow.

6. That the plaintiff, as compensation to the defendants, agrees,

within ninety (90) days from date hereof, to give the defendants a certificate

of water right froan the State Water Board of the State of Oregon for five (5)

acre feet of water impounded by the Talent Irrigation District, said water

right to be on the same tems, stipulations and conditions as exist in that

certain contract between the City of Ashland and the Talent Irrigation District,

recorded in Volume 163 at Pages 101-105 of the Jackson County, Oregon, Deed

Records.

7. That in the event the said plaintiff is unable to furnish the

said certificate of water right within the period above mentioned, then and in

that event the above stipulation shall be considered null and void, and the

parties thereto shall be deemed to be in the same position as though said

stipulation had never been entered into. That upon the compliance by the

plaintiff of the terms of this stipulation, this cause shall be

dismissed without cost to either party.

DATED this 27th dey of February, 1934.

Wm. M. Briggs

Frank J. VanDyke
Attorneys for plaintiff

Gus Newbury
Attorney for defendants

Page -2- Stipulation



STATE OF OREGON, }
County of Jackson, ss.

CircuitI, G. R. CARTER, County Clerk andClerk of the ---···--.. __ ·-··-·-··Court, of the County

and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Stipulation-­
. . ..... --···-······-··--- - . -- ··••·•···---·· ·--···-·-·····--------··--·-·--- ·--·-······--··

has been by me compared with the original, and that it is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of such

\.

t

L

original•.. Stipulation

h on file ff" nd · das tte same appears.------- -------------------------------...at my oj'tce a1 mn my custody.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said

Court this.- 15th

I



Permit-3M-8-33.

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

Perm.it No .

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon
1 C.l""'Y J1 I\~ •• "''"' ( a oun1cine1 ccr ,r tion)
1 • -• • • • -• • • ·- -------• • -• • ---- ---• • • • ---------·-•• • • • • • ----·· •• • • ----•• --• --------• • • -------•• --• • • • • • --• - - -----• --• • • • • • -----• - ---• • • • • • • --- .

(Name of applicant)

of 1:_·..~1..:. :. -.. ···························-····, Coun,ty of ~.t~ !~.1.~~t··············-····•
(Postoffice)

State of ~~.'-.::~t'l!L , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the

following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT T.O EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the ap·plicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporat-ion ·····················-·························
1.73 13,, ";Lg.g; Zgg 19(ee10n "a, Ore on,1889)

•••• •••••• •• ••••••• •••••• •• • •• ••••••••'••••••••••••• ➔.M ••'\.•• •• ••••••••' ••••••• ••••• •••~••••' ••••••••••••• ••••~• ••• •• •• •••••••••• ••• •• •••• ••• ••• •• ••••••• ••• •• •••••••• • •• •• •• ••••

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ~.ul.~~l:~l'. ~:-.r.tn.'1- - .
(Nnmeol ,Lronm)

···········································-······························, a tributwry of ~.r.tJ. Q~.~.9..~ .

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is J\'J=:'.rO.,"'.'.tmr..t ely "
gr-grt2g yr e ggy±jig a,pg3,pzrq i!" @;yr--tiff,9tin
ists@ier;si&mo4;z.ii._.z±,rg:ii,zig...o3.@gyp94g,2,i%.pggp,_.gggggg2.,2%##%:'
fir tjte,,is any in11er/16do trionQ6tith«n'one ioFc,kt&uiil; rrsii ' •
64+3$rise tainset tiedi is to e am»lied is_.....snarl,....ninly..£9E..41.in.4n€.....

1 t-.. 1 l' l i 1 t f ., C(,Ilriif,l'Uon•.;t10"/·cr, n;imipii:.1mnnurtti,t11rlt11.,,dgmC1SticJ'lluni,ri'1•"', el•,)f'\\?°l"l0f'8f', ' ~ n )l 't ' 0 If' I y 1J i · ,1,._, L • IJl r., u1: ,,~ •;r
"re?SY;"vr";rIrr1zrtiononryrorezty-·owned..by...±ha..a.ii..city...0f......
J.c-hl4:'lH}l'l,e point of diversion is located .. .a.t 6:p}tt' ing. and ft frmn the .

• 1:-r. nr S.) (E.. or VI.)

corner of ···············································································•···•···············•·························-······································(Section or aubdlvi,ilon) •

............................................. L'•Lt .t· ..... .' .-)_ >~...4•1•• -;••SW¼ .... r.:·:.{'t.....13c.,.., .. '='· ... ·'~·l...r-outh.....
(1£ prcfcrnblo, give dlatnncc nnd bearing lo section corner)

..-....a.£...........2.....E..t..r....th2............in..J...±..2A..SO9An!Z.__9EB22.......
(lf there Is more than ono Point ofdiversion, ench must be d"!lcrlbed. Uaoacrmrotc eheet IfncceHary) •·••

being within 'lihe ~;.: if ~ S.W-t-·············· of S.ec 13. , Tp ~.?..~. , .
(Gi,·nomaJles\ legal subdivblon) (N. or S.) · • '

R....1............, • M., in the county of -~T.~.1;.~::o.~~···················-·
(E. o.rW.) 1S
5. The ···-••·············~it::.{} l.il').~ _ - JCloltlkX 22..1Z.O.Q!.~.~:t. .

(Mainditch. cnnnl orpipe line) (lllilc:, ortent)

in length, terminating in the ITT(k_.Q:.f...~.W,¼_ _ of Sec ~ , Tp ?.':J ~!..• ,
(Smallest ll!l!nlaubdi,-ision) (N. or S.)

R.... l ...lt •········, W. M., the proposed loca'tiion being shown throughout on the accrnnpanyino map.
(E. orW.)

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

DIVERSION WORKS- Concrete w.ork around spring about 40 feet square.

6. (a) Height of dam ··-···········-········ feet, length on top ·····-···-·················· feet, length at bottom

.......................... feet; material to be used and character of const1·uction .
• (Loo,c.rock, concn,to. mnaonry,

;~·;k·~ndbrush, timb<,r crib, etc.. wns~wnyo,•croraround dam) . . ···•······•·······•············••·••

() Description of head@ate .Concrete.Ok.9T Fall er9n@_Spring. Wiater
(Timber. concrete, etc., number nndai:e oloponlnp)

f.19.W.$...di.r.ct..f..+:9IYJ §.P.:r.1ng..J.n:~Q PJ.P.~ 1J}~~ .

(c) lf water is to be pumped give general desc-ript-ion ~J.o.t...nn2.1....2.t...!.:'f...~'.".".r.DJ .
• {> • • • (,Site nnd.t.:Yr>c.p.C..rutmp)as uter fie oy gravity, vu pup be iszlis iT.

- (Size nd type of on1,lne or molor lo be uacd, total hend wter is to ha lifted, etc.) •·•··•

• A dl!!crcnt form of 11ppllcnllon fa l)rovided where ntorngc work1 nrc contomplntcd.

.. Appl1C11tlone for permits to npproprlnto water for the generation of electricity. with the l!Xccption of municlpallt1C111, muot bo mndc 10 u
H:vdroelcctric Commission. Either of tho hove forms may be secured. ,vithout coat. to11ether wllh instractlona by nddreulog llic St.,te En1ti le
Snlem, Oregon. neer,



CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) feet; width on bottom

·······················v····· feet; depth of water -··~··.························ feet; grade ._ feet fall per one
thousand feet.

( b) At 1niles from headgate: 1.1.ridth on top (at water line) ..
................................ feet; width on bottort1, ····················-········ feet; depth of water feet;

gm.de ······················-········ feet fall perone thousand feet.

(c) Length of pipe, ,390.. ft.; size at intake, ....S"....... in.; size at .........--....... ft.
,

from intake in.; size at place of u.se -4!!.·-··············· in.; differe1~ce in elevation between
. t Ii la f about 90 ,· . i follows ' . d ·t1in ace and pt ce o use, ·········-····················· ft. Is grade uniforni te.:tr.a,in Estimate capaciy,
4" pipe line, capacity varying according to head. Actually delivers
about...l5..gal... perftnin.

\
8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use \ .

"' 11 n. • • I F ....._ \ Numbc.r Acres1ownsnip Hane Section Forty-ere Tract 'To Be Irrigated

ntii raw. 7etc1y o [7jTznn, ononn @fir n one:!
..Dy?±hgJtz.EhetRle±..AMhL±}. r....i.1Ma.t...th2.2±t.4.....a£..t....city......­

I

Present/useltmtteat6rIY{Ingfountains"In"Ciypar;"
..-·-··----··-········'"'~----- •-·•-----•··---······ '' ······--- --~------·····..•·•·· ----------------••<t\ _

··•··•······················ \ '·····················•·· ···, •··•·•••····•··•·•······························· ········-·-······· \ .

-------·..•······ ., __,. _
4

(a) Character of soil nono
() Kind of crops raisecl .

POWER OR MINING PURPOSES

9. (a) Total amount of power to be developed ·····································--··· theoretical horsepower.

(b) Quantity bf water to be used for power sec. ft.
I
\

(c) Total fall to be ·utilized·····················-····················· feet.
(Rend)

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed .
I

'······•·····•···········••······•············•···••·······\\ ·······························-·······················································································

(e) Such works to be located in···············-·-···--·············-·························· of Sec ,
I (Legalsubdivision)

\

Tp ·-·····, R ,,\W. M.
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.) •

(t) Is wate1· to be retwnied to a:ny stream.? ····-··-····················
(Yes or No)

\,
(g) If so, name streani and locafe.-.point of return .

········-··························································, Sec \ , Tp <N~."N:-.;;·s:j······• R cN~_-i,j:-,;;·w:i·····• W. M.
...

(h) The 1tSe to which power is to be applied is .

'\................ ···-···················· ····· ······.. ·····················,· ······. ·············· ·············•····•······· .
(i) The nature of the mines to be served .\ .

~
·······················································································J•·••····, .....• ··-········································································ .••

•
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m m-.. cmcm covllf or !Bl sDftl O? Oll'SOOll
IN AND FOR JACKSON COUNTY

Ple.lntUt.

&ED O. H<.&a:S end SUSAlfll
H<llmS CAn,ll'im,

Cl'iY 0Y ASHLAJI.D, a tmn1o1pal
corporat1on.

811lf II ~Ulff 1QR JWJU)IC!'IOB
)

~
)
)
)

~

~
Def'en4mito. )______________)

Ao a bc.ais tor &ettle.oant of tho al,ove ant1tlG4 ~tter. in tbe

above entitled court and cause,

rr I$ Itr.BEBY S!~UD Alfl) A(8llZD by mid botwoon the CitJ ot

Ashlend, a municipal corporation, acting by and through its ottomeya,

lb. M. Bri€60 and. hank J. Van Dyke, and li'red c. Bomea and Susanno Homes

Carter, actina by and throwrb their attorney, Gus Bewlmr,;

l. '?bat tho dotcnd.anto rel1nqu1oh to the plaintUf all clakl to

four-fifths (4/5) of the agereate flo of meter from mhat is know as the

Berkeley Spring, beinr the spring involved in this suit, aaid f1o being

•otlmated :it approxtm:atoly tnenty (30) ~oua per m1ml.te.

2. 1hat the plAintU't rol1nquiah lll.l claim to one-fifth (l/5) of

tho aggregate f1om of the maters of aid spring.

3. That tho plaintiff 5ive and grant unto onch ot tho defend&mta

the right to tap an pipe lino no existing or whiqb mey bo inott\llod b,­

plaintift, rJ'ith o. three,c,qum-tor (3/4) inch tap, for tho aervice oft~

dvollin~ of tho dotend.ant Ji'rod C. Romeo, and for tho oorvi:oo o~ tho d-uelll'n6

of the doi'endant Sruaanm Homoa CArtor. or for arr, f'uturo direl11na of oacb, or

their successors, which shll take tho plcoo of thoae now exiotin"'=• uaid tape

to supply mater from said plaintiff'a pip() line for housohold. use ouch au

bath and to1lot fixtures on4 for Tn:1,terillg of stock, bat not for any irrigtion,

and oaid use on each BOl'Vica tap is not to azceed the aggregate amount of

two hunc1.l'ed (.200) gollona per day.

4. ~t tbe plaintiff install ot ita expanse l!IU1tabl• aCl'Uitcmt and

measuring devices eo o.o to turn1eh tho defondanta with om-flftb (1/6) of the

Page -1- Stipulation



tlo11r ot 8D.1d spring a.t appro,

ae1a one-:rs.tth (l/5) now of

to the oentce tapa mentioned

5. fbat 1n the event

the point llhare as.vernon 1a now ria.d.e.

ring to be tmdorotood to be in addition

plaintiff ehoul.4 auoeeed in increasing

the f1on of said spring at some future date over the said present f1om,

estimated as being tenty (O) gallons per minute, that the salcl pla1nt1tt

1o to have all of' tho 'bone1'1t o:t oaid 1.ncreasod no•·

G. Taat tho pl:aiatitt, &$;ii cm::::,cmsab1on to the dofendanto, &gftal,

within ninety (90) days from date horoof, to glw the defendanta ~ <lGrtUioato

of water right from tho State later Board of the Stn.te of oreeon for t1.vo (5)

ore feet of mater impounded by the alent Irrigation District, said rater

right to bo on the same tom, stipulations and conditions as exist in that

certain contract betmeen tho City of Ashland and the talent Irrigation District,

record.Gd 1n Vol'Ul!lO 163 at l'rlgeo 101-105 of tho Jackson County, Oregon, Deed

Uoeord■•

7. lfhnt 1n tho ovent tho so.ld plaint1tt lo unable to :tu.mi.eh tho

aa1d cortit'S.cate of mater right within tbo period .t,ove mcmtionea, them~ in

that evont the above ot1pulat1on ghnll be comi4erod nul.l and. void, ,me\ tho

pQrtioa thoroto ohall be doomod to be 1n th:J aemo posi!t1oa Gs tho'Ulffl Old.cl

otipulat1on had never boen entered into. 'lmt U},'>011 tho compl1GUce by \ha

plaintiff of t.he terms of tbit otipul&tion, ·tb111 eause ohall be d.1cmincsd.

without cooto to either party.

nA.!ZD th1o 27th aa_y of bruary, 1934.

Attorneys for plaintif't

ayn >mtJBPRX
Attorney tor de£enaanta
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MUNICIPAL OR DOMESTIC SUPPLY-

10. (a) To supply the city of ······-··-·Aehl-and-················································-···································

·············J·fi·~·;i:;'Wlli·--········--····· County, having a present vopulation of ········5000·········································

At "rer. en t u!wd ror ilrink ing
puroe6 (6)»1 #6 do#estssake #seer6f#a#auet6@lied ......,rztare 0vu ct1on
f0 central 'rIntiaon7Ai#an.1.1.a,anan.a.-

11. Estimated cost ot.w·o-aospd works, $~,~..~t1············•·····
xx777 •»/

12. Construction work will begin on or before ········co•--r.lr,·tc·························································

18. Construction work will be completed on or before .Completed_in 29l@.......1. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .

................................................... ,.,1"' !f~-!I·····-·...,l.:i,-A·-·············-································-········································

................~.e.e...P.e.rJJlit._iJ,a42o~.oar.ti.fi~.te f.2~.5 _ .

····························--·····•······•·························•···················································································l•..•......•..........•.••...

--· - -·-- - - --.- - ·--·-·-- - - -. - ---- - - --- - - - - .--- - --- - - - - - - - .--- ..- - - - - - ---------·-•· ·-··- ..-••-·-• ·-·••-- - ·-·--- .

.. . ..- - ..- - - ----- - -- - -.--__,. ..----- - - - -- ··-- - - ---- ------- ..•·• - ..- - - - - - - -- - .. -- ~------•- -·- •·••..- ..

STATE OF OREGON, }
81,

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and ret'llrn the same for ······--···········································"'·······························-··························

.........................................--- ---- ·-•.-----·-- - ..•·•·--• -------· - - - - ..- --- ···-·-··-.. . •-•-- - ----.·- ••-• .

- - •·•---- - --- ..-- ·-- - - - ----- ..- - ------- --_,.,. - •-•-- - --.. .. .. .... ..- ... . . . .. . .. . . . .... •·• - - .

-- ..--- •·-···- . -··· ---- ------ ----·-··· ------·----- •·••··· ... ----- --- . -- . . . . . . .. . ..

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with

co1·tections on or before ··························--······-·······-·····-·····, 198 .

WITNESS my hand this ···················-· day of_...·-····································, 198......•

---• --·· ----- ·---- --. ······-·· --·--··· -
STATE ENGINEER

and an estimated population of·····················--·-·········· in 198 .



STATE 0F OREGON I,
ss.

County of Man·ion.

PERMIT

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application ancl do hereby grant the same,
subject to existing rights and the foUowing liniitations and conditions:

The 1-ight herein gnJJnted is limited to the <um.ount of water which can be applied to beneficial use

and shall not exceed cubic feet per second nieasured at the point of diversion from the

streami, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water use1·s, froni .

The use to which this water is to be applied is

If /<Yr irrrigaUon, this appropriation shall be li'niited to ·-·- - of one cubic foot per

second - .

and shall be subject to such reasonable 1·otation system, as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The priority date of-this permit is ..

Acti~al co-n:st1·uction work shall begin on or before ··••·••·······--··· and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before .

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before .

WITNESS my hand this day 0/ , 193 .

STATE ENGINEER

Pormlte l'or power development nro subject lo tho pnymcnt or nnnu:il fees IUI provided in action 1 nnd 2, chnpter 74, Scnsion Lawn of 1988.
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